

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(c))No.293 of 2024 With
MC(WP(C))No.107 of 2024 With
WP(C)No.137 of 2024**

Mohd Maniruddin

...Petitioner

- Versus-

Khoiyangbam Jagadish & 20 Ors.

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER**

14.05.2024.

[1] Mr. N. Surendrajit, learned counsel for the applicant in MC(WP(C))No.293 of 2024 submits that he may be permitted to take steps with respondent to unserved respondent Nos. 4 to 22 through respondent No.4 by dasti as the applicant has not complete address of the unserved respondents.

[2] Prayer is allowed. Applicant is directed to take steps within one week and file affidavit of proof of service.

[3] Ms. Malemleima, learned counsel and Mr. Abdul Bagee, learned counsel for the respondents seek time to file objection in MC(WP(C))No.293 of 2024.

[4] Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA has pointed out that since this Court has passed interim order dated 26.02.2024 in WP(C)No.137 of 2024, MC(WP(C))No.107 of 2024 may be closed as relief has already been granted.

[5] List these cases on 24.05.2024.

[6] MC(WP(C))No.107 of 2024 is closed.

JUDGE