

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

MC (WP(C)) No.293 of 2024 with  
WP(C) No.137 of 2024

Mohd Maniruddin ... Applicant

-Versus-

Khoyangham Jagadish & 20 Ors ... Respondents

**BEFORE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

24.05.2024

Mr.Abdul Baqee Khan, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for one weeks' time for filing objection to the application filed by the private respondents.

Mr.Shyam Sharma, learned Government Advocate also prays for two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List this case on 3.6.2024.

JUDGE